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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 



WI$CASS:F,'l' \VA'r:F,R co.-p:F,PP:F,Rl;;I,L 'I'RUS'I' co. 

Chapter 157. 
An Act to amend Chapter one hundred and fifty-foul' of ,the Private and 

Special Laws of elg'hteen hunured ninety-five as amended by Chapter 
tweUlty of the Private and Special Laws of nineteen hundred five, relating 
to the charter 'Of the -vViscasset ,Vater Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate alld HOllse of Representatives ill 
Legi-!lafttre assC'Jnbled, as follows: 

Section 1. Section nine of chapter one hundred fifty-four of 
the private and special laws of eighteen hundred ninety-five as 
amended by chapter twenty of the private and speci'al lavvs of 
nineteen hundred five is hereby amended as follows: the word 
"ten" in the first line of said section as amended is stricken out 
and the word 'fourteen' inserted, so that the section shall read 
as follows: 

'Section nine of this act shall become null and void in four­
teen years from the approval thereof unless the corporation shall 
have organized and commenced actual construction of its works 
under this charter.' 

Section 2. S'aid chapter one hundred fifty-four of the pri­
vate and special laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-five is 
hereby revised, as above amended. 

Approved March 6, 1907. 

Chapter 158. 
An Act to extend the charter of tthe Pepperell Trust Company. 

Be it e1lacted by the Senate alld Honse of Repl'esentativeslll 
Legislatltre assC'mbled, as follows: 

Section I. The rights, powers and privileges of the Pepper­
cll Trust Company, which were granted by chapter fifty-seven 
of the private and special laws of nineteen hundred three, and 
extended and amended by chapter two hundred eighty-one of 
the private and special laws of nineteen hundred five, are hereby 
.cxtended for two years from the approval of this act, and the 
persons named in said act and their 'associates and successors 
have all the rights, powers and privileges that ate gTanted them 
by said act, to be exercised in the same manner and for the same 
purpose as specified in said act. 

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved March 6, 1907. 
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